	Numl				Agenda Item Number		
Date Decer	mber 20	0, 2021					
APPROV	VAL OF	THE PI	ROMO	TIONAL NCY W	TORNEY'S DESIGNATION OF A CHIEF DEPUTY AND APPOINTMENT OF CAROL J. MOSER AS DEPUTY CITY ITHIN THE LEGAL DEPARTMENT EFFECTIVE NO LATER FRAN APRIL 1, 2022		
	y City	Attorne	y to ac	t as Chi	Code Section 2-362 requires the City Attorney to designate ef Deputy to perform all duties of the City Attorney in the		
WI	HEREA	S, the p	ositio	n of Chi	ef Deputy is classified as a Deputy City Attorney II; and		
March 31, successor (and WF Litigation I in 2011. Sh	2022, Chief E HEREA Divisione has o W TH	the City Deputy of AS, Ms. On's Dep demons EREFO City At	Attoreffective Moser Duty Country Courted & RE BE	has selected has selected has selected has selected has selected has been selected his selected has been selected has been selected has been selected has been selected his selected	ng retirement of the Chief Deputy Attorney no later than designated Deputy City Attorney I Carol J. Moser as the the incumbent's departure but no later than April 1, 2022; rved as an Assistant City Attorney since 1983 and as the rney since 2014. She also was a finalist for City Attorney ce and abilities well suited to serve as the Chief Deputy.  SOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, gnation of Carol J. Moser to serve as Chief Deputy is		
is approved	d effect	ive no l	ater th	an Apri	ointment to the position of Deputy City Attorney II hereby 1, 2022.		
Moved by					to adopt.		
Approved a _/s/Jeffrey Jeffrey D. I	D. Les	ster	 torney				
OUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE					I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby		
GATTO GRAY					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
MANDELBAUM					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my		
voss					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL			-		above written.		